posting of signage at sites associated with the undertaking, and more. 

C. Water Use 

The Licensee is authorized to obtain water from the Kugajuk River not exceeding an annual 

volume of sixty thousand (60,000) cubic metres at a maximum rate of up to one hundred and 

sixty-five (165) cubic metres daily, whichever comes first. 

3
 Sections 85-88 of the NWNSRTA. 

D. Waste Disposal 

The Board set Effluent quality limits for discharge from the Sewage Disposal Facilities according

[...]

The Licensee shall obtain all Water from the Kugajuk River using the Water Supply 

Facilities or as otherwise approved by the Board in writing.  

2. The annual quantity of Water use for all purposes under this Licence shall not exceed 

sixty thousand (60,000) cubic metres per year and one hundred sixty-five (165) cubic 

metres per day. 

3. The Licensee shall maintain the Water Supply Facilities to the satisfaction of the 

Inspector. 

4. The Licensee shall equip all water intake hoses with a screen of an appropriate mesh size 

to ensure that fish are not entrained and shall withdraw Water at a rate such that fish do